506120746 06/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6167471

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DFO GLOBAL PERFORMANCE COMMERCE LIMITED	04/15/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	make Great Sales Limited	
Street Address: FLAT 709B, 7/F		
Internal Address: OPULENT BUILDING 402-6 HENNESSY ROAD		
City: WANCHAI		
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29665545		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)868-0673

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 416 601 7765 Email: bbell@mccarthy.ca

Correspondent Name: BETHANNE BELL, MCCARTHY TÉTRAULT LLP

Address Line 1: SUITE 5300, TD BANK TOWER

Address Line 2: BOX 48, 66 WELLINGTON STREET WEST Address Line 4: TORONTO, ONTARIO, CANADA M5K 1E6

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	220517-512081
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BETHANNE BELL
SIGNATURE:	/Bethanne Bell/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=US 29665545 - Assignment - DFO Make Great Sales#page1.tif source=US 29665545 - Assignment - DFO Make Great Sales#page2.tif source=US 29665545 - Assignment - DFO Make Great Sales#page3.tif source=US 29665545 - Assignment - DFO Make Great Sales#page4.tif

PATENT 506120746

REEL: 053015 FRAME: 0908

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS ASSIGNMENT dated effective as of ____15 Apr., 2020

BETWEEN:

DFO GLOBAL PERFORMANCE COMMERCE LIMITED a corporation incorporated under the laws of British Columbia, Canada and having an address at 215-8171 Cook Road, Richmond, British Columbia, V6Y 3T8, Canada

(the "Assignor")

AND:

MAKE GREAT SALES LIMITED a corporation incorporated under the laws of Hong Kong and having an address at Flat 709B, 7/F, OPULENT BUILDING 402-6 HENNESSY ROAD, Hong Kong

(the "Assignee").

The Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee all of its right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in and to the Intellectual Property listed in the attached Schedule A (the "Intellectual Property") and the inventions covered by the IP (the "Inventions"), including, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, any and all:

- (a) rights relating thereto that may arise at law, including rights of action resulting from prior infringement or other unauthorized use thereof;
- applications corresponding thereto, whether in the form of improvements, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, re-issues, and extensions thereof;
- (c) Letters Patent and like industrial property registrations (the "Registrations") that may issue, be granted, or result from the Intellectual Property and the corresponding applications for the Inventions; and
- (d) rights of priority (including the right to claim the benefit thereof) resulting from the filing of the Intellectual Property, the corresponding applications, and any previously filed applications in respect of the Inventions under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise,

the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had the aforementioned sale, assignment, and transfer not been made.

The Assignor hereby authorizes any official whose duty it is to grant patents or industrial property registrations, or other Intellectual Property registrations, to grant the Letters Patent and Registrations to the Assignee, and to the Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

The Assignor, on behalf of itself and its assigns, heirs, or other legal representatives, hereby authorizes the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to amend this Assignment to insert or correct any identifying information of the Intellectual Property as may be needed to record same.

PATENT REEL: 053015 FRAME: 0909 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment by their authorized signatories.

DFO	GLOBAL PERFORMANCE COMMERCE LIMITED
Per:	
. 0 . 623, 3	Name: Bruce Peter Cran
	Title: Chief Executive Officer
	STATEMENT OF WITNESS
	I, Wang Yung-Chih Jack, whose full post office address is
***************	Flat 709B, 7/F, OPULENT BUILDING 402-6 HENNESSY ROAD, Hong Kong
	(address of witness)
the p	that I was personally present and did see <u>Bruce Peter Cran</u> , who is personally known to me to be erson named as authorized representative of DFO GLOBAL PERFORMANCE COMMERCE LIMITED above Assignment, duly execute the same on the day and year set forth above.
	Market Company of the
	(signature of witness)
	(signature of witness)
MAK	E GREAT SALES LIMITED
-100 0-1	AND THE STATE OF T
Per:	annum y de Carlo Manustrum.
	Name: Wang Yung-Chih Jack Title: Director
	STATEMENT OF WITNESS
	I, Bruce Peter Cran, whose full post office address is
************	L18-15 Vincom Center, 72 Le Thanh Ton Street, District 1, HCMC Vietnam
	(address of witness)
the pe	hat I was personally present and did see <u>Wang Yung-Chih Jack</u> , who is personally known to me to be a soon named as authorized representative of MAKE GREAT SALES LIMITED in the above Assignment, execute the same on the day and year set forth above.
	(signature of witness)

PATENT REEL: 053015 FRAME: 0910

SCHEDULE A

Intellectual Property

	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Jurisdiction
1.	ANTENNA ADAPTER	29/665,545	October 4, 2018			United States
2	ANTENNA ADAPTER	3020180553713	November 21, 2018			Brazil
3.	ANTENNA ADAPTER	005843075	December 4, 2018	5843075-0001, 0002, 0003	December 4, 2018	European Union
4.	ANTENNA ADAPTER	201930044124.3	January 25, 2019	ZL201930044124.3	July 16, 2019	China
.	CUSTOMIZABLE FOOTWEAR INSOLES	202019004802.2	November 25, 2019	202019004802.2	February 27, 2020	Germany
6.	CUSTOMIZABLE FOOTWEAR INSOLES	16/684,109	November 14, 2019			United States
7.	DRINKING STRAW ASSEMBLY	PCT/CA2019/051112	August 15, 2019			World Intellectual Property Office
8.	HIGH DEFINITION TELEVISION ANTENNA	29/643,019	April 3, 2018	D873,802	January 28, 2020	United States
9.	HIGH DEFINITION TELEVISION ANTENNA	005229895	April 11, 2018	005229895-0001	April 11, 2018	European Union
10.	INSOLE	29/649,265	May 29, 2018	D860,616	September 24, 2019	United States
11.	INSOLE	3020180540565	September 6, 2018	BR302018054056-5	September 10, 2019	Brazil

PATENT REEL: 053015 FRAME: 0911

	***************************************			~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	***************************************	
12.	INSOLE	006395125	April 24. 2019		7777777	European Union
13.	MEMORY STICK	906376752	April 11, 2019	006376752	April 11, 2019	European Union
14.						
15.	MEMORY STICK	201930202763.8	April 28, 2019			China
16.	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR GENERATING, RECORDING AND RETRIEVING DIGITAL TRANSACTION RECORDS	16/441,532	June 14, 2019			United States
γ, ,	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR GENERATING, RECORDING AND RETRIEVING DIGITAL TRANSACTION RECORDS	201910526375.4	June 18, 2019			China
IS.						
19.	PLUG-IN ANTENNA	PCT/CA2019/000075	May 22, 2019			World Intellectual Property Office

PATENT REEL: 053015 FRAME: 0912

RECORDED: 06/23/2020